
Table 1: Detention Disposition by Race 

Disposition 

Arrested 

Released 

Asian/Pacific Islander 

13 

70 

Cited 361 

Wamed (Written) 

I 

2294 

2738 

Total 

% of Race 

0,5% 

2,6% 

132% 

838% 

100.0% 

of Race 

% of Oisposillon 

2,2% 

3.4% 

4,9% 

6,4% 

6.0% 


of all Detentlons 


African 

206 

577 

2178 

9600 

12561 

Total 

% of Race 

1.6% 

46% 

17 ,3% 

764% 

100.0% 

of Race 

% of Disposition 

347% 

28.0% 

29,6% 

27,0% 

27.5-/0 


of all Detentions : 


Disposition Hispan ic % of Race % of Disposition Caucasian % of Race % of Disposition 

Arrested 185 1.6% 31 ,1% 178 , 1% 30,0% 

Released 603 51% 29,3% 739 46% 35 ,9% 

Cited 2293 195% 31 ,2% 2046 128% 27 ,8% 

Wamed (Written) 8649 737% 24 3% 12966 81.4% 36.4% 

11730 100.0% 26.7% 15929 100.0% 34.9% 

Total of RacD of all Detentions Total of Race of all Detentions 

Disposition Native American 

Arrested ° Released ° Cited 4 

Wamed (Written) 9 

13 

Total 

of Race% % of Disposition Middle Eastern % of Race % of Disposition 

00% 

0,0% 

0.0% 

0,0% 

12 

71 

0 ,5'Yo 

2.7% 

2,0% 

3.4% 

308% 0,1% 471 177% 6.4% 

69,2% 0,0% 2101 791% 5,9% 

100.0% 

ofRaco 

0.0% 

of all Detentions 

2655 

Total 

100.0% 

of Raco 

6.8% 

of all Detontions 

Disposition Total % Number 

Arrested 1.3% 594 

Released 4.5% 2060 

Cited 16.1% 7353 

Wamed (Written) 78.1% 35619 

100.0% 45626 

Number Total % Did Officer Know Race Before Initiating Stop 

1975 4.3%Yes I 
43651 95.7% No l 
45626 100.0% 

Total of all Detentions 



Table 2: Search Status by Race 

SearchStatus Asian % ofRllce % of Search African .}~ uf NIH l­ % of Search 

Consent Search 50 1.6% 28% 426 341% 23.9% 

No Search 2654 9G'£l'A' 63% 11650 927% 27.5% 

Probable Cause Search 34 1 )I)~, 2.2% 485 39% 31 .6% 

2738 100.0% 6.0% 12561 100.0% 27.5% 
Total of Race of all Detentions Total of Race of a" Detentions 

L....­ ----

SearchStatus Hispanic nJ<, ,jfRaC(> % of Search Caucasian % of RaC(' %of Search 

Consent Search 896 l .~,(, 504% 363 23% 20,4% 

No Search 10283 87.7% 2·t3% 15147 951% 35.8% 

Probable Cause Search 551 -17% 35,9% 419 26% 27.3% 

11730 

Total 
100.0% 

of Race 

25.7% 

of all Detentions 

15929 

Total 
100.0% 

of Race 

34.9% 

of a" Detentions 

SearchStatus 

Consent Search 

No Search 

Probable Cause Search 

Native American 

1 

12 

0 

13 

Total 

., 01 Hac(' 

77'·; 

923% 
0.0% 

100.0% 

of Race 

% of Search 

01% 

00% 

0,0% 

0.0% 

of all Detentions 

Middle Eastern 

43 

2568 

44 

2655 

Total 

0/. C'f fl,I .. I· , /..",;. 

967% 

1.7% 

100.0% 

ot Race 

% of Search 

2.4% 

6.1% 

2.9% 

5.8% 

of all Detentions 

SearchStatus Total % Number 

Consent Search 3.9% 1779 

No Search 92.7% 42314 

Probable Cause Search 3.4% 1533 

100,0% 45626 _ 



Table 3: Stop Reason and Disposition by Race 

StopReason cboStopDisposition Asian % of Race % of Stop African "I. of Race % of Stop 

.Hazardous Traffic Arrested 7 0.3% 3.0% 71 06% 30.7% 

Hazardous Traffic Released 0 0.0% 0.0% 8 0.1% 38.1% 

Hazardous Traffic Cited 225 8.2% 6.7% 868 6.9% 25.9% 

Hazardous Ttaffic Warned (Written) 1536 56 ,1% 7 .2% 5043 4Q;1% 23.6% 

Investigation Arrested 0 0.0% 0.0% 30 0.2% 22.1% 

,Investigation Released 70 2.6% 3.5% 561 45Q,{, 27.9% 

.Investlgation Cited 1 0.0% 0.8% 14 0.1% 117% 

~nvestlgation Warned (Written) 4 0.1% 4.8% 22 0.2% 26.5% 

Non-Hazardous Traffic Arrested 6 02% 2.6% 105 08% 46.3% 

Non-Hazardous Traffic Released 0 00% 0.0% 8 01% 29.6% 

Non-Hazardous Traffic Cited 135 4.9% 35% 1296 10.3% 33.4% 

Non-Hazardous Traffic Warned (Written) 754 27.5% 5.3% 4535 36.1% 32.1% 

2738 

Total 

100.0% 

of R.1C(l 

6.0% 

of all Detentlo~__ 
12561 

"----- _ Tota-'­ ___ 

10010% 

L-0! r~;I~o 
27.5% 

. of aU Detentions 
I 

--

StopReason 

Hazardous Traffic 

Hazardous Traffic 

Hazardous Traffic 

Hazardous Traffic 

Investigation 

Investigation 

Investigation 

Investigation 

Non-Hazardous Traffic 

Non-Hazardous Traffic 

Non-Hazardous Traffic 

Non-Hazardous Traffic 

cboStopDisposition 

Arrested 

Released 

Cited 

Warned (Written) 

Arrested 

Released 

Cited 

Warned (Written) 

Arrested 

Released 

Cited 

Warned (Written) 

Hispanic 

75 

7 

1075 

5301 

54 

588 

45 

22 

56 

8 

1173 

3326 

11730 

Total 

% of Race 

06% 

0 ,1% 

9.2% 

45.2% 

0.5% 

5.0% 

0 .4% 

0.2% 

0.5% 

01% 

10.0% 

26.4% 

10(1 O"~ 
of 1{lItO 

% of Stop 

32.5% 

33.3% 

32.1% 

24.8% 

39.7% 

29.2% 

37.5% 

26.5% 

24.7% 

29.6% 

30.2% 

23.5% 

25.7% 

of all Detentions 

Caucasian 

72 

6 

933 

8243 

49 

725 

45 

33 

57 

8 

1068 

4690 

15929 

Total 

% of Race 

0.5% 

0.0% 

5.9% 

51 .7% 

0.3% 

46% 

0.3% 

0.2% 

0.4% 

0.1% 

6.7% 

29A% 

100.0% 
r·fRHt.o 

% of Stop 

31 .2% 

28.6% 

27.9% 

38.5% 

36.0% 

36.0% 

37.6% 

39.8% 

25.1% 

29.6% 

27.5% 

33.2% 

34.9% 

of all Detentions 



StopReason cboStopOisposition Native American % of Race % of Stop Middle Eastern 0/. of Rllce % of Stop 
Hazardous Traffic Arrested 0 0.0% 0.0% 6 020;: 2 .6% 

Hazardous Traffic Released 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 00% 0.0% 

Hazardous Traffic Cited 3 231% 01% 243 92% 7.3% 

Hazardous Traffic Warned (Written) 8 615% 0.0% 1271 47.9% 5.9% 

Investigation Arrested 0 0.0% 0.0% 3 0.1% 2 .2% 

Investigation Released 0 0.0% 0.0% 68 26% 3.4% 

Investigation Cited 0 0 .0% 0 .0% 15 0.6% 12.5% 

Investigation Warned (Written) 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 0.1% 2.4% 

Non-Hazardous Traffic Arrested 0 00% 0.0% 3 0.1% 1.3% 

Non-Hazardous Traffic Released 0 00% 0 ,0% 3 0,1% 11 .1% 

Non-Hazardous Traffic Cited 1 77% 0.0% 213 8.0% 5.5% 

Non-Hazardous Traffic Warned (Written) 1 7.7% 00% 828 312% 5.9% 

13 
Total 

100.0% 

01 Rac!) 
0.0% 

of all Detentions 

2655 
Total 

100.0 ," 
of Rncl' 

5.8% 

of all Datontions 
----­-

StopReason cboStopOisposition Total % Number 

Hazardous Traffic iArrested 0.5% 231 

Hazardous Traffic Released 0.0% 21 

Hazardous Traffic Cited 7.3% 3347 

Hazardous Traffic Warned (Written) 46.9% 21402 

Investigation Arrested 0.3% 136 

Investigation ReJeaaed 4.4% 2012 

Investigation Cited 0.3% 120 

Investigation [warned (Written) 0.2% 83 

Non-Hazardous Traffic iArrested 0.5% 227 

Non-Hazardous Traffic Released 0.1% 27 

Non-Hazardous Traffic Cited 8.5% 3886 

Non-Hazardous Traffic [warned (Written) 31 .0% 14134 

100.0-10 45626 


