Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office

Racial Profiling Statistical Report January 1, 2010 to December 31, 2010

Table 1: Detention Disposition by Race

Asian/Pacific Islander	% of Race	% of Disposition	African	% of Race	% of Disposition
13	0.5%	2.2%	206	1.6%	34.7%
70	2.6%	3,4%	577	4.6%	28.0%
361	13,2%	4.9%	2178	17.3%	29.6%
2294	83.8%	6.4%	9600	76.4%	27.0%
2738 Total	100.0%	6.0%	12561 Total	100.0%	27.5% of all Detentions
	13 70 361 2294	13	13	13 0.5% 2.2% 206 70 2.6% 3.4% 577 361 13.2% 4.9% 2178 2294 83.8% 6.4% 9600 2738 100.0% 6.0% 12561	13 0.5% 2.2% 206 1.6% 70 2.6% 3.4% 577 4.6% 361 13.2% 4.9% 2178 17.3% 2294 83.8% 6.4% 9600 76.4% 2738 100.0% 6.0% 12561 100.0%

Disposition	Hispanic	% of Race	% of Disposition	Caucasian	% of Race	% of Disposition
Arrested	185	1.6%	31.1%	178	1.1%	30.0%
Released	603	5.1%	29.3%	739	4.6%	35.9%
Cited	2293	19.5%	31.2%	2046	12.8%	27.8%
Warned (Written)	8649	73.7%	24.3%	12966	81.4%	36.4%
	11730	100.0%	25.7%	15929	100.0%	34.9%
	Total	of Race	of all Detentions	Total	of Race	of all Detentions

Disposition	Native American	% of Race	% of Disposition	Middle Eastern	% of Race	% of Disposition
Arrested	0	0.0%	0.0%	12	0.5%	2.0%
Released	0	0.0%	0.0%	71	2.7%	3.4%
Cited	4	30.8%	0.1%	471	17.7%	6.4%
Warned (Written)	9	69.2%	0.0%	2101	79.1%	5.9%
	13	100.0%	0.0%	2655	100.0%	5.8%
	Total	of Race	of all Detentions	Total	of Race	of all Detentions

Disposition	Total %	Number
Arrested	1.3%	594
Released	4.5%	2060
Cited	16.1%	7353
Warned (Written)	78.1%	35619
	100.0%	45626

Did Officer Know Race Before	nitiating Stop Number	Total %
Yes	1975	4.3%
No	43651	95.7%
-	45626 Total	100.0% of all Detentions

Table 2: Search Status by Race

SearchStatus	Asian	% of Race	% of Search	African	% of Race	% of Search
Consent Search	50	1.8%	2.8%	426	3.4%	23.9%
No Search	2654	96.9%	6.3%	11650	92.7%	27.5%
Probable Cause Search	34	1.2%	2.2%	485	3.9%	31.6%
	2738	100.0%	6.0%	12561	100.0%	27.5%
	Total	of Race	of all Detentions	Total	of Race	of all Detentions

SearchStatus	Hispanic	% of Race	% of Search	Caucasian	% of Race	% of Search
Consent Search	896	7.6%	50.4%	363	2.3%	20.4%
No Search	10283	87.7%	24.3%	15147	95.1%	35.8%
Probable Cause Search	551	4.7%	35.9%	419	2.6%	27.3%
	11730	100.0%	25.7%	15929	100.0%	34.9%
	Total	of Race	of all Detentions	Total	of Race	of all Detentions

SearchStatus	Native American	% of Race	% of Search	Middle Eastern	% of Race	% of Search
Consent Search	1	7.7%	0.1%	43	1.6%	2.4%
No Search	12	92.3%	0.0%	2568	96,7%	6.1%
Probable Cause Search	0	0.0%	0.0%	44	1.7%	2.9%
	13	100.0%	0.0%	2655	100.0%	5.8%
	Total	of Race	of all Detentions	Total	of Race	of all Detention

SearchStatus	Total %	Number	
Consent Search	3.9%	1779	
No Search	92.7%	42314	
Probable Cause Search	3.4%	1533	
	100.0%	45626	

Table 3: Stop Reason and Disposition by Race

StopReason	cboStopDisposition	Asian	% of Race	% of Stop	African	% of Race	% of Stop
Hazardous Traffic	Arrested	7	0.3%	3.0%	71	0.6%	30,7%
Hazardous Traffic	Released	0	0.0%	0.0%	8	0.1%	38.1%
Hazardous Traffic	Cited	225	8.2%	6.7%	868	6.9%	25.9%
Hazardous Traffic	Warned (Written)	1536	56.1%	7.2%	5043	40.1%	23.6%
Investigation	Arrested	0	0.0%	0.0%	30	0.2%	22.1%
nvestigation	Released	70	2.6%	3.5%	561	4.5%	27.9%
nvestigation	Cited	1	0.0%	0.8%	14	0.1%	11.7%
nvestigation	Warned (Written)	4	0.1%	4.8%	22	0.2%	26.5%
Non-Hazardous Traffic	Arrested	6	0.2%	2.6%	105	0.8%	46.3%
Non-Hazardous Traffic	Released	0	0.0%	0.0%	. 8	0.1%	29.6%
Non-Hazardous Traffic	Cited	135	4.9%	3.5%	1296	10.3%	33.4%
Non-Hazardous Traffic	Warned (Written)	754	27.5%	5.3%	4535	36.1%	32.1%
		2738	100.0%	6.0%	12561	100.0%	27.5%
		Total	of Race	of all Detentions	Total	of Race	of all Detentions

StopReason	cboStopDisposition	Hispanic	% of Race	% of Stop	Caucasian	% of Race	% of Stop
Hazardous Traffic	Arrested	75	0.6%	32.5%	72	0.5%	31.2%
Hazardous Traffic	Released	7	0.1%	33.3%	6	0.0%	28.6%
Hazardous Traffic	Cited	1075	9.2%	32.1%	933	5.9%	27.9%
Hazardous Traffic	Warned (Written)	5301	45.2%	24.8%	8243	51.7%	38.5%
Investigation	Arrested	54	0.5%	39.7%	49	0.3%	36.0%
Investigation	Released	588	5.0%	29.2%	725	4.6%	36.0%
Investigation	Cited	45	0.4%	37.5%	45	0.3%	37.5%
Investigation	Warned (Written)	22	0.2%	26.5%	33	0.2%	39.8%
Non-Hazardous Traffic	Arrested	56	0.5%	24.7%	57	0.4%	25.1%
Non-Hazardous Traffic	Released	8	0.1%	29.6%	8	0.1%	29.6%
Non-Hazardous Traffic	Cited	1173	10.0%	30.2%	1068	6.7%	27.5%
Non-Hazardous Traffic	Warned (Written)	3326	28.4%	23.5%	4690	29.4%	33.2%
		11730	100.0%	25.7%	15929	100.0%	34.9%
		Total	of Race	of all Detentions	Total	of Race	of all Detentions

StopReason	cboStopDisposition	Native American	% of Race	% of Stop	Middle Eastern	% of Race	% of Stop
Hazardous Traffic	Arrested	0	0.0%	0.0%	6	0.2%	2.6%
Hazardous Traffic	Released	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0.0%	0.0%
Hazardous Traffic	Cited	3	23.1%	0.1%	243	9.2%	7.3%
Hazardous Traffic	Warned (Written)	8	61.5%	0.0%	1271	47.9%	5.9%
Investigation	Arrested	0	0.0%	0.0%	3	0.1%	2.2%
Investigation	Released	0	0.0%	0.0%	68	2.6%	3.4%
Investigation	Cited	0	0.0%	0.0%	15	0.6%	12.5%
Investigation	Warned (Written)	0	0.0%	0.0%	2	0.1%	2.4%
Non-Hazardous Traffic	Arrested	0	0.0%	0.0%	3	0.1%	1.3%
Non-Hazardous Traffic	Released	0	0.0%	0.0%	3	0.1%	11.1%
Non-Hazardous Traffic	Cited	1	7.7%	0.0%	213	8.0%	5.5%
Non-Hazardous Traffic	Warned (Written)	1	7.7%	0.0%	828	31.2%	5.9%
		13	100.0%	0.0%	2655	100.0%	5.8%
		Total	of Race	of all Detentions	Total	of Race	of all Detentions

StopReason	cboStopDisposition	Total %	Number
Hazardous Traffic	Arrested	0.5%	231
Hazardous Traffic	Released	0.0%	21
Hazardous Traffic	Cited	7.3%	3347
Hazardous Traffic	Warned (Written)	46.9%	21402
Investigation	Arrested	0.3%	136
Investigation	Released	4.4%	2012
Investigation	Cited	0.3%	120
Investigation	Warned (Written)	0.2%	83
Non-Hazardous Traffic	Arrested	0.5%	227
Non-Hazardous Traffic	Released	0.1%	27
Non-Hazardous Traffic	Cited	8.5%	3886
Non-Hazardous Traffic	Warned (Written)	31.0%	14134
		100.0%	45626